The Times

PROOF OF PUBLICATION

STATE OF LOUISIANA

PARISH OF CADDO

Before me, the undersigned authority, personally came and appeared

Connie Vinson-Carey, personally known to me Who being duly sworn, deposes and says that she is the Assistant to the Classified Advertising Manager of The Times, and that the attached Advertisement published entitled:

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO INTRODUCE LOCAL BILL

Public notice is hereby given, in compliance with Section 13, Article III of the Louisiana Constitution of 1974, that there will be introduced at the forthcoming session of the Legislature of Louisiana, to be convened on March 10, 2014, an act to amend and reenact R.S.47:338.16 relative to the city of Shreveport;

Notice published in the Times on February 6 and 7, 2014

February 7, 2014

(Signed)

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 7th day of February, 2014

(Notary)





NOTICE OF INTENTION TO INTRODUCE LOCAL BILL

Public notice is hereby given, in compliance with Section 13, Article III of the Loulsiana Constitution of 1974, that there will be introduced at the forthcoming session of the Legislature of Louisiana, to be convened on March 10, 2014, an act to amend and reenact R.S.47:38.16 relative to the city of Shreveport; to provide relative to an additional sales and use fax imposed within the city; to provide relative to the governing authority adopt a plan specifying the purposes of such fax prior to submitting a proposition to the voters; to remove provide relative to the tox for the such fax prior to submitting a proposition to the voters; to remove provisions that place term limits on the imposition and renewal of such fax; to provide relative to the tax being levied on the effective date of the Act; and to provide for related matters. The Times

The Times February 6 & 7, 2014